507365105 06/30/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7412028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANILKUMAR YALAWARMATH	06/30/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION
Street Address:	4000 INNOVATION DRIVE
City:	KANATA, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 3K1

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17855504

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)961-1370

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4804229701 Phone: Email: iplegal@mitel.com

**Correspondent Name:** MITEL NETWORKS CORP. C/O MICHELLE WHITTINGTON

Address Line 1: 1146 N ALMA SCHOOL ROAD

Address Line 2: **BLD B** 

Address Line 4: MESA, UNITED STATES 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1279 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA L. PILLOTE
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia L. Pillote/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=55928\_10900 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=55928 10900 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 060376 FRAME: 0789** 507365105

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented subject matter disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled: METHOD FOR PROVIDING A DISPLAY APPARATUS FOR COMPUTER NETWORKING AND TELEPHONY CABLES:

AND WHEREAS. MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing Under and by virtue of the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 4000 Innovation Drive, Kanata, Ontario K2K 3K1, CANADA is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) by these present do(es) seil, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the afcresaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR(S):

First Inventor: Anillo	umar Yalawarmath	
Signature: And		
Date: 30 6 781	1.2.	
Residence Address:	#210, Skyline Apartments, 3st Bloc	k, Chandra Layout,
	- Millipino One and the money of andia	

Page 1 of 3

Occ<sup>ket No. Mitel</sup> 1279 US / 55928,10900

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Whose full post office address is 

Noghaus Kelsomath

Nose full post office address is 

Nose full post office address i

Signed: JW 35

Dated: \_\_10[6]2012-

Page 2 of 3

4867-6058-3976

**RECORDED: 06/30/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 060376 FRAME: 0791